

ARCHIBEQUE DITCH ASSOCIATION
PIPELINE PROJECT - PHASE V
Bid Tabulation for public bid opening on November 5, 2021

William J. Miller Engineers, Inc.
November 8, 2021

BASE BID					Engineer's Estimate		Sichler Construction LLC		Joshua A. Sanchez		DUB-L-EE LLC		Barraza & Sons LLC		Syncar, LLC		H. O. Construction		
BID ITEM NO.	SPEC. NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	Construction	AMOUNT	
1	8	Mobilization, demobilization	LS	1	\$9,400	\$9,400	\$4,500.00	\$4,500	\$12,000.00	\$12,000	\$13,166.88	\$13,166.88	\$10,000	\$10,000	\$10,445.91	\$10,446	\$16,000.00	\$16,000	
2	5	Pollution control	LS	1	\$2,500	\$2,500	\$0.00	\$0	\$2,800.00	\$2,800	\$9,283.61	\$9,283.61	\$13,000	\$13,000	\$6,691.50	\$6,692	\$3,500.00	\$3,500	
3	7	Construction surveys	LS	1	\$5,000	\$5,000	\$5,000.00	\$5,000	\$4,500.00	\$4,500	\$7,621.08	\$7,621.08	\$15,000	\$15,000	\$7,751.00	\$7,751	\$12,000.00	\$12,000	
4	21	Clearing and excavation of pipeline trench	CY	1170	\$8.00	\$9,360	\$4.00	\$4,680	\$17.95	\$21,002	\$17.54	\$20,521.80	\$65	\$76,050	\$13.53	\$15,830	\$26.00	\$30,420	
5	23	Pipeline trench backfill and compaction	CY	1170	\$10.00	\$11,700	\$1.00	\$1,170	\$12.25	\$14,333	\$16.56	\$19,375.20	\$40	\$46,800	\$11.59	\$13,560	\$38.00	\$44,460	
6	45	Furnish and install 18 in. diameter PVC P.I.P. 80 PSI	LF	1810	\$33.00	\$59,730	\$53.00	\$95,930	\$65.51	\$118,573	\$51.12	\$92,527.20	\$69	\$124,890	\$47.17	\$85,378	\$68.00	\$123,080	
7	45	Furnish and install fittings, valves and vents. (See fitting schedule)	LS	1	\$59,000	\$59,000	\$35,550.00	\$35,550	\$59,490.00	\$59,490	\$41,970.98	\$41,970.98	\$50,000	\$50,000	\$68,540.14	\$68,540	\$64,000.00	\$64,000	
					BASE BID SUBTOTAL:			\$156,690.00		\$146,830.00		\$232,697.10		\$204,466.75		\$335,740.00		\$208,196.65	\$293,460.00
					NMGRT (6.375%):			\$9,988.99		\$9,360.41		\$14,834.44		\$13,034.76		\$21,403.43		\$13,272.54	\$18,708.08
					TOTAL:			\$166,678.99		\$156,190.41		\$247,531.54		\$217,501.51		\$357,143.43		\$221,469.19	\$312,168.08
DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATIVE							Sichler Construction LLC		Joshua A. Sanchez		DUB-L-EE LLC		Barraza & Sons LLC		Syncar, LLC		H. O. Construction		
BID ITEM NO.	SPEC. NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	QUANTITY REMOVED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
8	21, 23 45	18 in. diameter PVC P.I.P. 80 PSI (including excavation and backfill)	LF	LF		\$54.00		\$65.65		\$36.85		\$85.00		\$86.65		\$39.00			
9	21, 23 45	Mainline Hose Connection (18" x 4") includes "T", riser, 4" gate valve, threaded end fitting, thrust block	1	EACH		\$1,600.00		\$489.00		\$1,478.31		\$3,500.00		\$1,740.80		\$1,500.00			
10	21, 23 45	Alfalfa Valve Turnout (18" x 12") includes "T", alfalfa valve, riser, thrust block, & riprap	1	EACH		\$1,000.00		\$940.00		\$829.17		\$2,000.00		\$1,533.80		\$2,800.00			